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NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

.IN THE COURT Of COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
46t  JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEASNe. 2. 0D L —\OW\b -0

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG, DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J. 46-3-03
igler Boys District Justice Michael A Rudell:
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE P CODE
Box 381 Bicgler PA 16825
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plairtiff ) {Defendant)
6-4-02 Bridget F. Beveridge vs Bigler Boys
CLAM NO SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
0000091-02 ~
cv . Bl Tw
—
LT

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. . , L .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Bridget F. Beveridge , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s)

{Common Pleas Na. 2002~ \OMNL-CP ) within twenty (20} days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

F-C4 8 T
I

Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent

RULE: 7o Bridget F. Beveridge . appellee(s).
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days aofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail

\
(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BEENTERED AGAINST YOU.
(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. /Z///

Date:_ S A\ , v (/

oo 4 )
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILED

SV AHAN
o [»e1 [w— (&
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary ,
AOPC 31290 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY ¥’ gy Mo




PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF : S8

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , Upon the District Justice designated therein on
(cate of service) , [J by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,0n

. [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
Ol and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on , , [] by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on

—



~COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA TICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
£ counry oF; CLBARFIZID No SIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: " NAME and ADDRESS .
46-3-03 IBEVERIDGE, BRIDGET F

0OJ Name: Hon. RR 1 BOX 547A
| MICHAEL A. RUDELLA MORRISDALE, PA 16858
| satess: MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA L ' N
‘ P.O. BOX 210 VS.
‘ KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Telephore: (814) 345-6789 16847-0000 TBIGLER BOYZ o
| BOX 381
| BIGLER, PA 16825

BIGLER BOYZ - :

BOX 381 Docket No.: CV-0000091-02

BIGLER, PA 16825 Date Filed: 5/06/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: .
_—rrT Judgment: ’ - e DEFAULT JUDGMENT “PLAF”

@ Judgment was entered foy: (Name) _ BRVRRTIDGE, BRIDGRT F
E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ BTGLER BQYZ

in the amount of $ 4.487.57 on: (Date of Judgment) 6/04/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_4,386.57
. Judgment Costs $___101.00
. . . . Interest on Judgment s .00/
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
’ Total . $.4,487.57

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs S
days or D generallystayed. | o ____

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

[_] Obiection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

—— _Bate: — e e e RN . Place: . - . e = e

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL. .

Qﬁ'ﬁ%— Date Méf/é' M‘ , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date . , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL




FILED- -

013 gy

JUL 10 2002%7 |

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

4

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service iAUST BE FILED MITHIN TEN 710) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check appiicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTYOF CLEARFIELD . 388
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affrm that | serve
r @ copy of the Notice ¢t Appeai, Common Pleas N¢. 02-1040-CD .. upen the District sustice designated therein on
" [fdate of service; July ¢, 2002 . [ by perscnal service by {cettified) {registered) mail. sender's
receirt attached hereto. ard upon the appel ee, name) Bricgat F. Beveridce o ,on
o July © ., 2002 [ by perscnai service [x] by {certified) (registered) mal’, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[kland further that ! served the Rule to Fi'e a Complaint accempanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appeliee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on July 9 4 _ .. 2002 | [ bypersona: service [ by {certfied) (registered)

malil, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWCRN {AFFIRIMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE W E -

THS  iGth  DAYOF  July | 2002 Y (4‘”%&5
Signature of affiant

Frotoiomat . s mals
NOTARIAL SEAL .
_ NANCY M. SMEAL, Notary Public
Graham Township, Clearfield Co., PA
My Commission Expires, May 4, 200€
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEAS No. > (20371~ -\ GM\ b - €0

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

L
: LDy SLLUNTLON L et NN T ot

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE P CODE

. B . RO B LiE
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintitf) {Defendant)

e e e s ve Dbl T,
CLAM NO! SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
N i S R ""‘; * R .
cv w1 T L 7 . (J-’ egﬁ ."“
T I

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.JP. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . . . )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS 1o the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonofary

Enter rule upon R S , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas Na, _~. W10 - \SY o -T§ ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
~.. .
oz Oy
[ Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent
RULE: o -~ . . . , appellee(s).

VNam.e of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. // /}
/4 /
// A

Dote: _-luv ot \ . Jduwn

Signatwe of Prothonotary or Deputy

hereby certity this to be a true
Lnd att!md copy of the original
gtatement filod in this case.

JUL 012002

Attest, Gt £
Prothenetary/
Clerk of Gourts

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03 -
DJ Name: Hon. .
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Aadress: MOOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA
P.O. BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA

Tetephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0000

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA

P.O. BOX 210

KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0000

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

E] Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _BEVERIDGE, BRIDGET F

NOTICE OF JUDGMEN

E
PLAINTIFF: CIVlb\Mgﬁgoness -
[BEVERIDGE, BRIDGET P
RR 1 BOX 547A
MORRISDALE, PA 16858
L J
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
'BIGLER BOYZ 1
BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825
L
Docket No.: CV-0000091-02
Date Filed: 5/06/02

E] Jl’.:dgment was entered against: (Name) __ RTIGLER ROYZ

in the amount of $ 4.487.57 on: (Date of Judgment) 6/04/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_4,386.57
Judgment Costs $__101.00
. - . o Interest on Judgment s .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_4,487.57
l:] Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or [:| generally stayed. P ———
ified t Total $
D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:
Date: Place:
JUL 17 2002
Time: '
M\aa8) e
William A. Shaw
“Prothonotary

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FQRM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

é - L('—y’?‘ Date

A

, District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of th

e/yngs containing the judgment.
/é/ A~ , District Justice
=

7//4\/&—9ate ‘
7 Z

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL



COMPLAINT COVER SHEET

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

Bridget Beveridge
Plaintiff/Appellant

Vs.

Bigler Boyz
Defendant/Appellee

PENNSYLVANIA

District Justice Appeal
CASE NO. 2002-1040-cd

Type of Pleading:
COMPLAINT

Filed on Behalf of
PLAINTIFF

Plaintiff’s address:
RR #1 Box 547A
98 Jasmine Lane

Morrisdale, PA 16858
(814) 342-9141

FILED

JUL 2 6 7662

Olq: 00! 5<_L«P
g gw%



COMPLAINT - NOTICE TO DEFEND

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Bridget Beveridge

Plaintiff/Appellant
District Justice Appeal
CASE NO. 2002-1040-cd
Vs.
Bigler Boyz Type of Pleading:
Defendant/Appellee COMPLAINT

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice
are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defense or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so tke case may proceed without further
notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER AND CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Cour=< Administrator
Clearfield Country Courthouse
230 Eest Market Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641, extension 32



COMPLAINT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Bridget Beveridge
Plaintiff/Appellant
District Justice Appeal
CASE NO. 2002-1040-cd
Vs.
Bigler Boyz Type of Pleading:
Defendant/Appellee COMPLAINT
COMPLAINT

NOW, comes the Plaintiff, Bridget Beveridge who hereby

avers as follows:

1. Bridget Beveridge, is an adult individual, whose
address is RR1 Box 547A, 98 Jasmine Lane, Morrisdale,
Pennsylvania 16858,

2. Defendant is Bigler Boyz, whose address is Box 381,
Bigler, Pennsylvania 16825.

3. Car was towed from Interstate 80 on December 14, 2001
by the defendant, Bigler Boyz and was not towed to the
car shop that I told them to.

4. Bigler Boyz called and told my father that they could
fix the car with an “almost” perfectly new engine and
told my dad that the car would be done in 24-48 hours
after they received the engine.

5. December 25, picked up car that evening and paid
$1,100.00 on my bill which included unauthorized visits
to other shops.

6. December 26, took my car to work and made it only half
way to State College and the car completely overheated
and the heater started blowing cold air.

7. Bigler Boyz once again came and towed my car back to
their shop and told us that the problem was a backwards
belt that they had put on the water pump.

8. December 27, picked up my car after they told me it was
ready to go and that they drove it everywhere and
didn’t have a problem with it.

9. December 28, took my car to work once again and didn’t
make it because my car overheated again. I called



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

l6.

Bigler Boyz and they came and towed it back to their
shop.
January 5, my car is still not done. My dad calls to
find out where it is and was told that my car was sent
to Frank Nelson’s house to be worked on without my
permission.
Bigler Boyz also said that they didn’t know what was
wrong with my car and told me that they would tow it to
the dealership in Altoona and let me drive it from a
block away so that I could trade it without it having
any noticeable problems.
January 11, found out that my car was done that evening
but was at Butler Chevrolet, without my permission.
They said that Butler’s were programming my computer.
January 12, my dad took my car for a ride to see if it
was finally fixed. He took it halfway to Clearfield
and it overheated. My dad called Bigler Boyz and they
wouldn’t even go look at it, they said that they had no
idea what was wrong with it after they told me that
they knew exactly what was wrong before.
My dad took my car to Butler Chevrolet to finally trade
it. At the dealership, my dad and a mechanic noticed
that there was antifreeze leaking from my car and that
it was the wrong color.
I traded my car in at Butler’s since I already wasted
so much money and time trying to get it fixed. I ended
up taking a $2,500 loss on my vehicle due to the
problems that it had suffered with Bigler Boyz.
Plaintiff is suing for the following amounts:
a. $1,100.00 - payment paid to Bigler Boyz on
December 25
b. $2,500.00 - loss I took on my car when I traded it
in
c. Approximately $45.00 - paid to Butler’s when I
picked up my car on January 11 (not included in
magistrate’s ruling)
d. $101.00 - magistrate filing costs
e. $686.57 - remainder of bill that I owe
(recommended to file by magistrate.)

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in the
amount of $4,386.57, plus interest, court cost and such other
reasonable costs as the court may allow.

oy L.

Pla%tiff /




COMPLAINT - VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Complaint
are true and correct. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.s.
Section 4904 relating to Unsworn Falsification to

Authorities.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Bridget Beveridge

Plaintiff/Appellant
District Justice Appeal
CASE NO. 2002-1040-cd
Vs.
Bigler Boyz
Defendant/Appellee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Bridget Beveridge, Plaintiff above named, do hereby

certify that on the &th day of AugusSk , 2002,
o
I caused a certified copy of the Complaint to be mailed,

first class - postage prepaid, to the Defendant at his/her

address as follows:

Bigler Boyz, Box 381, Bigler, PA 16825

AUG 0 8 2007

d///-'OO))’UCp
%

oA ? o




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Beidaer Rever: dce

Plaintiff/Appellant
District Justice Appeal
Vs CASE NO. 2002-1040-cd
Digler Boye
Defendant/Appellec
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
L _Rridqet Tf’\everic\q e , Plaintiff
Above named, do hereby certify thaton theé 3 (,, day
Of _ Jul\y , 2002, I served a certified copy of the

Complaint of the Defendant above named, by hand delivering said
Certified copy to the Defendant at R\ | ,S11be ebladt, & wecd Law
OfCce ™18 E bocust Street Clearfield (R, VW8 30

10 sty

FILED

AUC 0 6 2002
Ol 00 )qece

M@%&%’ to ég//




FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

OFFICE OF COUT ADMINISTRATOR @ C
O/gy

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID 8. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT AOMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1040-CD
Bridget Beveridge vs. Bigler Boys

Dear Bridget Beveridge:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a perlod of at least
ﬁgo years. .

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
Lo Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfleld
Cbunty, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before

November 17, 2005.

. If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated. ‘

By the Court,

- FILED

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator SEP 1220

Wiliiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1040-CD
Bridget Beveridge vs. Bigler Boys

Dear F. Cortez Bell III, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, becaqse the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two vyears.

' rd

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield.
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Peﬂnsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail ¢to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Bridget Beveridge
vs. 02-1040-CD

Bigler Boys

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

(«);U-,%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 1720

William A Sha
. w
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg



